

# Services pricelist

The Pricelist is effective from 19 November 2020

www.inpost.pl



## **Courier service for Business Client**

Service	Size weight	Side	Total dimensions	Maximum dimensions	Extra fee		ADR and hazar- dous items**	
Parcel* standard	up to 50 kg, above Oversized Parcel service	up to 120 cm	220 cm	longest side 120 cm or total dimensions 220 cm	Non-standard parcel*** (NST) - for exceeded maximum side length (120 cm), maximum dimensions width + length + height (220 cm) or for non-standard parcel shape - PLN 15.00	_		
Oversized Parcel***	length x height x width 6000			over 50 kg to 70 kg- PLN 3.00 for each started 1 kg	_	PLN 99.00 - first Parcel*, PLN 999.00 - next Parcel*		
Parcel long-length***	30 kg (single element)	The longest side exceeds 200 cm	_	maximum length cannot exceed 350 cm	for each started meter of length above 200 cm- PLN 100.00 PLN	Extra fee for Non- -Standard Parcel is not used		
Pallet****	70-800 kg (single element)	-	-	120x80x180 cm	extra fee from 800 kg- PLN 3.00 for each started 1 kg	-		

### Net prices

\* The term ,Parcel" used in the pricelist means Element, with reference to the Terms and Conditions of providing postal and carriage services by InPost sp. z o.o. (former InPost Express sp.z o.o.)

\*\* Pursuant to the provisions of section 6.6 of the Terms. InPost sp. z o.o. (former InPost Express sp.z o.o.)

\*\*\* The definition of Non-Standard, Oversized and Long Length Parcel are determined by the provisions of section 8.5-8.7 of the Terms and Conditions of providing postal and carriage services by InPost sp. z o.o. (former InPost Express sp.z o.o.)

\*\*\*\* The term ,Pallet" used in the pricelist means an Element of a Freight Shipment, with reference to the Terms and Conditions of providing postal and carriage services by InPost sp. z o.o. (former InPost Express sp.z o.o.)



### **Standard Courier service**

Parcel weight*	Net price**
1 kg	PLN 15.00
2 kg	PLN 16.00
3 - 5 kg	PLN 19.00
6 – 10 kg	PLN 22.00
11 – 15 kg	PLN 26.00
16 – 20 kg	PLN 29.00
21 – 25 kg	PLN 32.00
26 - 30 kg	PLN 35.00
31 – 40 kg	PLN 53.00
41 – 50 kg	PLN 64.00

<sup>\*</sup> The term ,Parcel" used in the pricelist means Element, with reference to the Terms and Conditions of providing postal and carriage services by InPost sp. z o.o. (former InPost Express sp. z o.o.) In the case of Shipments consisting of more than one Element, the calculation of the prices proceeds according to the formula: Weight of Shipment/ Number of Element (in the Shipment) Element (in the Shipment)



Insurance	Net price*	
Shipment insurance up to PLN 5 000	PLN 1.50	
Shipment insurance up to PLN 10 000	PLN 2.09	
Shipment insurance up to PLN 20 000	PLN 2.44	
Shipment insurance up to PLN 50 000	PLN 5.00	
Shipment insurance up to PLN 100 000	0.1% of value	

Other services	Net price*
COD - cash collection on delivery by courier up to PLN 5 000	PLN 5.00
SMS text service	PLN 3.00
Email service	PLN 1.00
Return of documents to the sender	PLN 12.00
Delivery Saturday	PLN 15.00
Delivery of shipment at 17 - 20	PLN 20.00
Road express for shipments up to 30 kg	PLN 2.00/km
Road express for shipments up to 50 kg	PLN 2.50/km



# **Additional fees**

Additional fees - Net prices**				
Change of delivery address within the range PLN 15.00 of the delivery branch				
Change of delivery address outside the range of the delivery branch	Basic service price			
Verification of weight and dimensions	PLN 10.00			
Collected monies report subscription fee	PLN 10.00			
Single collected monies report	PLN 1.50			
Fuel fee	8%			

Fees for shipping Parcels* through a courier - net prices**					
Fee for shipping 1st Parcel*	PLN 5.00				
Fee for shipping 2nd Parcel*	PLN 4.50	Additional			
Fee for shipping 3rd Parcel*	PLN 4.00	fees to Parcel*			
Fee for shipping 4 Parcels*	PLN 3.50				
Fee for shipping 5 and Parcels*	-	Service included in the priceof Shipment			

<sup>\*</sup> The term ,Parcel" used in the pricelist means Element, with reference to the Terms and Conditions of providing postal and carriage services by InPost sp. z o.o. (former InPost Express sp.z o.o.) The fees listed above for shipping Parcels through a courier do not apply to subscription agreements, unless the provisions in the agreement indicate otherwise. \*\* Net price will be increased by the respective VAT rate



# Courier service Delivery by 10/12/17

Parcel weight*	Net price**		
	until 10:00	until 12:00	until 17:00
1 kg	PLN 79,0	PLN 22,00	PLN 17,00
2 kg	PLN 80,00	PLN 24,00	PLN 18,00
3-5 kg	PLN 83,00	PLN 27,00	PLN 21,00
6-10 kg	PLN 86,00	PLN 29,00	PLN 25,00
11-15 kg	PLN 89,00	PLN 31,00	PLN 28,00
16-20 kg	PLN 93,00	PLN 34,00	PLN 31,00
21-25 kg	PLN 96,00	PLN 37,00	PLN 34,00
26-30 kg	PLN 99,00	PLN 40,00	PLN 37,00
31-40 kg	PLN 117,00	PLN 64,00	PLN 59,00
41-50 kg	PLN 128,00	PLN 75,00	PLN 70,00

Service	Weight Maximum Parcel*	Dimensions	Collection	Delivery
Delivery by 10:00	30 kg			
Delivery by 12:00 30 kg		Standard	From institutional clients 5 days a week	1 attempt, 2 attempt, POP, Redirecting
Delivery by 17:00	50 kg		5 ddys d week	Redirecting

\* The term ,Parcel" used in the pricelist means Element, with reference to the Terms and Conditions of providing postal and carriage services by InPost sp. z o.o. (former InPost Express sp. z o.o.) In the case of Shipments consisting of more than one Element, the calculation of the prices proceeds according to the formula: Weight of Shipment/Number of Elements = Average weight of Element (in the Shipment)



Insurance	Net price*	
Shipment insurance up to PLN 5 000	PLN 1.50	
Shipment insurance up to PLN 10 000	PLN 2.09	
Shipment insurance up to PLN 20 000	PLN 2.44	
Shipment insurance up to PLN 50 000	PLN 5.00	
Shipment insurance up to PLN 100 000	0.1% of value	

Other services	Net price*
COD - cash collection on delivery by courier up to PLN 5 000	PLN 5.00
SMS text service	PLN 3.00
Email service	PLN 1.00
Return of documents to the sender	PLN 12.00
Delivery Saturday	PLN 15.00
Delivery of shipment at a fixed hour	PLN 40.00
Road express for shipments up to 30 kg	PLN 2.00/km
Road express for shipments up to 50 kg	PLN 2.50/km



### **Additional fees**

Additional fees - net prices**			Fees for shipping through a courier -		*
Change of delivery address within the range of the delivery branch	PLN 15.00		Fee for shipping 1st Parcel*	PLN 5.00	
Change of delivery address outside the range of he delivery branch	Basic service price PLN 10.00		Fee for shipping 2nd Parcel*	PLN 4.50	Additional
Verification of weight and dimensions			Fee for shipping 3rd Parcel*	PLN 4.00	fees to Parcel*
Collected monies report subscription fee	PLN 10.00				
ingle collected monies report PLN 1.50			Fee for shipping 4 Parcels*	PLN 3.50	
Fuel fee 8%			Fee for shipping 5 and Parcels*	-	Service included in the price of
Verification of weight and dimensions Collected monies report subscription fee Single collected monies report	PLN 10.00 PLN 1.50		Fee for shipping 4 Parcels*	PLN 4.00 PLN 3.50	Pai

\* The term ,Parcel" used in the pricelist means Element, with reference to the Terms and Conditions of providing postal and carriage services by InPost sp. z o.o. (former InPost Express sp.z o.o.) The fees listed above for shipping Parcels through a courier do not apply to subscription agreements, unless the provisions in the agreement indicate otherwise. \*\* Net price will be increased by the respective VAT rate



### **Pallet service**

Pallet weight*	Net price**
50 - 100 kg	PLN 220,00
101 – 200 kg	PLN 265,00
201 – 300 kg	PLN 306,00
301 – 400 kg	PLN 370,00
401 - 500 kg	PLN 435,00
501 - 600 kg	PLN 500,00
601 – 700 kg	PLN 565,00
701 – 800 kg	PLN 605,00

\* The term ,Pallet' used in the pricelist means an Element of a Freight Shipment, with reference to the Terms and Conditions of providing postal and carriage services by InPost sp. z o.o. (former InPost Express sp. z o.o.) In the case of Freight Shipments, consisting of more than one Element, the calculation of the prices proceeds according to the formula: Weight of Freight Shipment/Number of Elements = Average weight Of Element (in the Shipment)



Insurance	Net price*	Other services	Net price*
Shipment insurance up to PLN 5 000	PLN 1.50	COD - cash collection on delivery by courier up to PLN 5 000	PLN 5.00
Shipment insurance up to PLN 10 000	PLN 2.09	SMS text service	PLN 3.00
Shipment insurance up to PLN 20 000	PLN 2.44	Email service	PLN 1.00
Shipment insurance up to PLN 50 000	PLN 5.00	Return of documents to the sender	PLN 12.00
Shipment insurance up to PLN 100 000	0.1% of value	Delivery Saturday * Net price will be increased by the respective VAT rate	PLN 15.00

Additional fees - net prices*		
Change of delivery address within the range of the delivery branch	PLN 15.00	
Change of delivery address outside the range of the delivery branch	Basic service price	
Verification of weight and dimensions	PLN 10.00	
Collected monies report subscription fee	PLN 10.00	
Single collected monies report	PLN 1.50	
Fuel fee	8%	



# **Courier service for Business Client**

Local courier				
	Standard	Express	Super Express	
Time of delivery	up to 5 hours	up to 3 hours	immediately	
Precondition	when ordering until 12:30 (zone I) until 12:00 (zone II)	when ordering until 14:30 (zone I) until 14:00 (zone II)	the time determines the number of kilometers to be travelled	
Weight 30 kg				
Dimensions		standard		
Zones I and II I				
Zone I: within the city of Warsaw, Łódź, Kraków, Katowice, Wrocław, Poznań, Gdańsk				

Pricelist - net prices*					
	Standard			ress	Super Express
Parcel weight	Zone I	Zone II	Zone I	Zone II	Zone I
1 – 10 kg	PLN 18,48	PLN 102,38	PLN 27,04	PLN 128,78	PLN 41,25
11 – 20 kg	PLN 25,26	PLN 108,68	PLN 33,22	PLN 134,84	PLN 47,25
21 – 30 kg	PLN 32,04	PLN 114,98	PLN 39,40	PLN 140,90	PLN 53,25

	Additional services - n	et prices*		
Cash collection standard         maximum amount collected PLN 5 000         refund deadline - 5 days         PLN 5.00				
Return of documents	_	refund deadline - 5 days	PLN 12.00	

Insurance	Net price*
Shipment insurance up to PLN 5 000	PLN 1,50
Shipment insurance up to PLN 10 000	PLN 2,09
Shipment insurance up to PLN 20 000	PLN 2,44
Shipment insurance up to PLN 50 000	PLN 5,00
Shipment insurance up to PLN 100 000	0.1% of value



# Courier for Retail Client - Parcel Manager

Shipment size categories	Minimum Shipment height (in mm) together with packaging	Maximum dimensions of Shipment (in mm) together with packaging (height x width x length)	Maximum weight	Gross price	Additional
Size ,A"	1	80 x 380 x 640	25	PLN 14,99	
Size ,B"	81	190 x 380 x 640	25	PLN 16,49	Fuel fee
Size ,C"	191	410 x 380 x 640	25	PLN 19,99	included in the price
Size ,D"		500 x 500 x 800	25	PLN 28,49	
Size ,D" – the shipment can be shipped only through a courier or at POP (shipping unavailable in an Automatic Parcel					

Static	n)	

Additional services	Gross price
Shipment insurance up to PLN 5 000	PLN 1,85
Shipment insurance up to PLN 10 000	PLN 2,57
Shipment insurance up to PLN 20 000	PLN 3,00
COD - cash collection on delivery by courier up to PLN 5 000	PLN 4,00
Fuel fee	0%

### **Gross additional fees**

Sending the shipment by a courier		
4 Shipments	PLN 4.31	
5 and more Shipments	-	
Additional payments related to verification of Shipment weight and dimensions		
Verification of Shipment weight and dimensions	PLN 12.30	
Fee for treating the shipment, as ,Oversized"	PLN 18.45	
Oversized shipment	Fee	
Dimensions more than 500 x 500 x 800 mm	PLN 246.0	
more than 30 kg		

The provisions of the Terms and Conditions of InPost sp. z o.o. Postal and Carriage Services apply to this Pricelist, (former InPost Express sp.z o.o.) as binding on the date of sending the shipment, in particular with regard to the terms used in the Pricelist and the services provided.



# Courier for Retail Client InPost Fast Shipments and InPost Mobile application

Shipment size categories	Minimum Shipment height (in mm) together with packaging	Maximum dimensions of Shipment (in mm) together with packaging (height x width x length)	Maximum weight	Gross price	Additional
Size ,A"	1	80 x 380 x 640	25	PLN 14,99	
Size ,B"	81	190 x 380 x 640	25	PLN 16,49	Fuel fee included in the price
Size ,C"	191	410 x 380 x 640	25	PLN 19,99	the price

Additional services	Gross price
Shipment insurance up to PLN 5 000	included in the price
Fuel fee	0%

### **Gross additional fees**

Sending the shipment by a courier	
4 Shipments	Services unavailable under InPost Fast Shipments and InPost Mobile application
5 and more Shipments	
Additional payments related to verification of Shipment weight and dimensions	
Verification of Shipment weight and dimensions	PLN 12.30
Fee for treating the shipment, as ,Oversized"	PLN 18.45
Oversized shipment	Fee
Dimensions more than 500 x 500 x 800 mm	- PLN 246,00
more than 30 kg	

The provisions of the Terms and Conditions of InPost sp. z o.o. Postal and Carriage Services apply to this Pricelist. (former InPost Express sp.z o.o.) as binding on the date of sending the shipment, in particular with regard to the terms used in the Pricelist and the services provided.

# InPost sp. z o.o.

BUSINESS PARK Building B 30-552 Kraków ul. Wielicka 28

Helpline:

722 444 000 746 600 000

(both from landline and cellular phones).

www.inpost.pl